

26AA 607373

# **ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT**

to be filed by the candidates

Election to the Assam Legislative Assembly (name of the House) from 46 No. Sarukhetri Legislative Assembly constituency.

I, CHITTARANJAN BARMAN (name of candidate) Son of Late Kamala Kanta Barman, aged 40 years, resident of Village- Lachima, P.O. & P.S- Sarthebari, District-Barpeta, Assam, a candidate at the above election, do solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

I have not been allotted any Govt. accommodation at any time during the (i) period of last 10 years prior to the date of notification of the current election.

(ii) of the accommodation) during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of notification of the current election, and there are no arrears of any dues to be paid towards rent for the accommodation or any arrears to the agencies providing electricity, water and telephone at the said accommodation as on ..... (the date should be the last date of the 3rd month prior to the month in which the election announced).

kegd, No. 3

Identified by

hillaranjan Barman



অসম असम ASSAM कार

...2...

10AA 962526

(iii) 'No dues certificate' from the agencies concerned are attached hereto.

Advocate Barpeta.

#### **VERIFICATION**

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the above statements are correct to the best of my knowledge and no part of it is false.

Verified at Barpeta this the 20th day of March, 2016.

Solemnly affirmed & declared before me by the deponent, who is identified by MD RAFIQUL ALAM, Advocate, Barpeta.

Chilleranjan Barman DEPONENT



RS.10

# HUDICIAL

BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC:: BARPETA.

Read, No.-BPT-3

### **AFFIDAVIT**

to be filed by the candidate along with nomination paper before the returning officer for election to the Assam Legislative Assembly (name of the House) from 46 No. Sarukhetri Legislative Assembly constituency (Name of the constituency).

## PART-A

I, CHITTARANJAN BARMAN, Son of Late Kamala Kanta Barman, Aged 40 years, resident of Village- Lachima, P.O. & P.S- Sarthebari, District- Barpeta, Assam (mention postal address), a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

1. am a candidate set up by Asom Gana Parishad (name of the political party).

2. My name is enrolled in 46 No. Sarukhetri Legislative Assembly constituency under the Assam Legislative Assembly (Name of the constituency and the state), at serial No.638, in part No.155.

3. My contact telephone number(s) is/are:- 9864585254 and 9435166982. My e-mail id (if any) is:- Nil My social media accounts (if any) are:- Nil

e the returning the House) from constituency).



जित्रम असम ASSA\\"

...2...

10AA 962523

Chitterrayon Barma

4. Details of permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return:-

sl	Names	PAN	The financial	Total Income shown
No.			year for which	in Income- Tax
			the last Income-	return (in Rs.)
		İ	Tax return has	
1	self	BDGPB0359D	Nil	Not applicable
2	Spouse:-	AMZPT6063B	Nil	Not applicable
	JURI			
1	TALUKDAR			
	BARMAN			
3	Dependent-1	Nil	Nil	Nil
4	Dependent-2	Nil	Nil	Nil
5	Dependent-3	Nil	Nil	Nil

Identified by

Advocate, Barpeta

5. I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information.

Sabyentin S-church

negal bull print.

The following case(s) is/are pending against me in/which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two

years or more:-

(i)

A	Case/First Information Report No./Nos together with	Nil
	complete details of concerned Police	
	Station/District/State	
В	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description	Nil
	of the offence(s) for which charged	
С	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking	Nil
	cognizance:	
D	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	Nil
Е	Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed	Nil <sup>5</sup>
F	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been	Nil
	stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction	

(ii) following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court.

(The details of all pending cases in which cognizance have been taken by the Court, irrespective of the quantum of punishment or framing of charges should be mentioned)

A	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking	Nil
	cognizance	
В	The details of cases where the court has taken	Nil
	cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description	
С	Details of Appeal(s)/Applicant(s) for revision (if any)	Nil
	filed against the above order(s)	

6. I have/have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or cover in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information: In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law:

Α	The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s)	Nil
	and description of the offence(s) for which convicted	
В	Name of the court(s), case No. and date(s) of	Nil
С	Punishment imposed	Nil
D	Whether any Appeal was/ has been filed against the	Nil
	Conviction order. If so details and the present status of	
	the appeal:	

Notary, Scilo sta Regd. No. DP F-3

- 7. That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and dependents:
  - A. Details of movable assets:
    - Note: 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given.
    - Note: 2. In case of deposit/Investment, the details including serial Number, Amount, date of deposit, the scheme, Name of the Bank/Institution and Branch are to by given.
    - Note: 3. Value of Bonds/Share Debentures as per current market value in Stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.
    - Note: 4. Dependent here has the same meaning as assigned in Explanation (v) under section 75A of the Representation of the People Act, 1951.
    - Note: 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment.

Sl	Description	self	Spouse	Depend ent -1	Depen dent -2	Depend ent -3
No		D 25 000/	Rs.50,000/-			Nil
I	Cash in hand	Rs.25,000/-		Nil	Nil	
II	Details of deposit in Bank accounts (FDRs. Term Deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts) Deposits with financial institutions, non Banking financial Companies and cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	Rs.23,708/- in SB A/C No.710201000101 6 of Assam Gramin Bikash Bank, Baniakuchi branch	i)Rs.42,000/- in postal SB A/C No.46171 under Sarthebari Post office, ii) Rs.21,133/- in SB A/C No.11057509599 at SBI, Baniakuchi branch & iii) Rs.4,800/- in SB A/C No.710201001700 0 at Assam Gramin Bikash Bank, Baniakuchi branch.	Nil	Nil	Nil
Ш	Details of investment in Bonds Debentures/ Shares and units in Companies/mutual funds and others and the amount	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
IV	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Saving, Insurance policies and investment in any Financial	Rs.55,000/- in Jivan Surabhi Policy No.489774501	Rs.1 Lac in LICI Policy No.445547062.	Nil	Nil	Nil

Regd. No. 3: 7-3

	Instruments in Post		Satyendie C:	Jdhury\ \		
	office or Insurance			1 46	7 2 7 1	NI:1
V	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, company. Trust etc and other receivables from debtors and the amount	Nil	Regd. No. S	PT-3	Nil	Nil
VI	Motor Vehicles/Aircrafts/Y achts/Ships (Details of Make, registration number etc. year of purchase and amount	AS15-E-3106, Bajaj Discover, valued Rs.56,000/- (at the time of purchasing) purchased in 08/07/2011	AS 15 H-3473, Alto 800, valued Rs.3,40,000/- purchased on 20/2/2014.	Nil	Nil	Nil
VII	Jewellery, bullion and Valuable thing(s) (give details of weight and value)	Golden chain & Ring of 1 tola valued of Rs.30,000/-	Golden ornaments of 3 tola of valued of Rs.90,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil
VII I	Any other assets such as value of claims/interest	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
IX	Gross Total Value	Rs.1,89,708/-	Rs.6,47,933/-	Nil	Nil	Nil

# Identified by

# B. <u>Details of Immovable Assets</u>:

Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.

Note:2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.

sl. No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Depen dent -1	Depend ent -2	Depende nt -3
(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	In the joint title & interest along with his brothers covered by dag No.13,212, 291, 285, 197, 80 under patta No.14 at village-Lachima, Mouza-Sarukhetri, Dist-Barpeta	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Area (total measurement in acres)	The candidate thereof over 1.45 acre of land.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Yes	No	No	No	No
	Date of purchase	Not applicable	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Satvendra Conditions of The Notary Early Sta.
Regd. No. 3271

Refferenjan Barmen

			-7		/ i itis n	
i	in case of self-	i a	/Satyendra Cl	audhury\	1	}
	acquired		Barpeta D			
	property	V.	Reed Up.		6/1	
	Cost of land (in	Not applicable	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	case of			(5)	1	
	purchase) at the			19		
	time of purchase		1 1 1 1 1 E		i	
	Any investment	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	on the land by	1 111	1411			1
	way of					
	development,					
	construction etc			1		
	Approximate	Rs.6 Lac	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	current market	KS.6 Lac	1711	1 111	1 111	1311
	value					
(::)	Non-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(ii)	1	IVII	1011	1/111	INII	INII
	Agricultural					*
	Land Location(s)					
	Survey	X 1/1	N.T.1	NT:1	KIO	N T!1
	Area (total	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	measurement in					
	sq.ft)					1
	Whether	Yes	No	No	No	No
	inherited					
	property (Yes or					
	No)					
	Date of purchase	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
ļ	in case of self-					
	acquired		ļ			
	property					
	Cost of land (in	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	case of					
1	purchase) at the					
	time of purchase					
1	Any investment	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	on the land by					
	way of					
	development,		ľ			
	construction etc					
	Approximate	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	current market					
	value					
(iii)	Commercial	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
` ′	buildings					
-	(including					
	apartments)					
	-Location(s)					
	Area (total	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	measurement in				1 411	1 111
	sq.ft)					
	Built-up Area	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
L	11124	- 11-	1 111	1 111	1 111	1 111

Identified by
Advocate, Barpeta

Palyendras Company of Mallo Votar British

Chiterongan Barman

(total Salyehdra Choudhur measurement in Barpeta District. sq.ft) Whether Nil 0. Nilbi Nil inherited property (Yes or No) Date of purchase Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil in case of selfacquired property Cost of property Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil (in case purchase) at the time of purchase Any investment Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil on the property by way development, construction etc Approximate Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil current market value (iv) Residential Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Buildings (including apartments):-Location(s) Survey number(s) Built-up Area Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil (Total measurement in sq.ft) Whether No No No No No inherited property (Yes or No) Date of purchase Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil in case of selfacquired property Cost of property Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil case of purchase) at the time of purchase Any investment Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil on the land by way development, construction etc

Identified by
Advocate, Barpeta.

Satyondre Consal and Jollo Notary, Bussela Supply Segd. No. 55 %

			1/24/			11
	Approximate current market value	Nil		yendra Ch Jarpeta Di	trict.	Nil
V	Others (such as interest in property)	Nil	NiP	legh No.	SPI-Nil/S	Nil
vi	Total current market value of (i) to (v)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

8. I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:-

(Note: please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity or individual and amount before each item)

	Sl No.	Description	Self	spouse	Dependa nt -1	Depend ant -2	Depend ant -3
	i	Loan or dues to Bank/financial institution(s) Name of Bank or financial institution, Amount outstanding, Nature	personal loan of Rs.1 Lac at Assam Gramin Bikash Bank, Baniakuchi branch.	i)Personal loan of Rs.1,09,000/- at S.B.I, Sarthebari branch & ii) Car loan of Rs.2,66,438/- at HDFC Bank, Barpeta Road Branch.	Nil	Nil	Nil
D'N	peta.	Loan or dues to any other individuals/entity other than mentioned above Name(s) Amount outstanding, nature	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
1	de	Any other liability	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
		Grand Total Liabilities	Rs.1,00,000/-	Rs.3,75,438/-	Nil	Nil	Nil
	ii	Government dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
		Dues to department dealing with supply of water	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
		Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
		Dues to department dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
		Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
l		Income tax dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Totyendra 116 Motory, Alberta

				- N - N - N - N - N - N - N - N - N - N		
	Wealth tax dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Service tax dues	Nil	Satye Name Chisus	hary \NiI:\	Nil	Nil
	Municipal/Property Tax	Nil	Bar <b>pej</b> a DiLtri	ct. Nil	Nil	Nil
	dues		Regd. No -BET	3 2 /		
	Sales Tax dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any other dues	Nil				
·	1	Nil		Nil	Nil	Nil
iii	Grand total of all Government dues	INII				
iv	Whether any other	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
1.	liabilities are in dispute, if					
	so, mention the amount					
	involved and the					
	authority before which					
	pending					

9. Details of profession or occupation:

(a) Self:- Advocate, (b) Spouse:- Teacher

10. My educational qualification as under:-

(Give details of highest School/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course, name of the School/College/University and

the year in which the course was completed).

sl	Examination/course	School/University	Board	Year of passing
No.				100/
1	H.S.LC	Sarukhetri High School	SEBA	1986
2	H.S.S.L.C	Bajali College, Pathsala	Assam Higher Secondary Education Council	1988
3	B.A.	Bapuji College, Sarukhetri	Gauhati University	1992
4	LL.B	University Law College	Gauhati University	1997

Identified by

#### PART-B

11. ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A:

1	Name of the Candidate	CHITTARANJAN BARMAN		
2	Full postal address	Village- Lachima, P.O. & P.S- Sarthebari, District-		
		Barpeta, Assam.		
3	Number and name of the constituency and State	46 No. Sarukhetri Legislative Assembly constituency		
4	Name of the political party which set up the candidate (otherwise write	Asom Gana Parishad		
	'Independent')			
5	(i) Total number of pending cases	Nil		
	where charges have been framed by			
	the Court for offences punishable			
	with imprisonment for two years or			
	more			
	(ii) Total number of pending cases	Nil		
	where the court(s) have taken			
	cognizance [other than the cases			

Volyendre ( Loury Professor Notary Br., Lo All Professor

6.1		Total Number of	cases in which o	convicted and						
030	3/3	sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more				Not ap	plicable			
70	PAI	<b>N-of</b> / ∠				Year of which last Income Tax Return filed		Total Income shown		
V	(a)	Candidate	BDGPB0359D		Nil Nil Nil		Not applicable Not applicable Nil			
	(b)	Spouse	AMZPT6063B							
		Dependents	Nil							
8	De	tails of Assets and	1							
		Description	Self	Spouse(s)	Dependent-1	l Der	pendent - 2	Dependent-3		
Α		Movable Asset Total value)	Rs.1,89708/-	Rs.6,47,933,	/- Nil		Nil	NII		
В		Immovable Asset	Rs.6,00,000/-	Nil	Nil		Nil	NII		
	(i)	Purchase price and development cost of Immovable property (Total value)	Nil	Nil	Níl		Nil	NII		
		Development/construction cost of immovable property after purchase (if applicable)	Nil	Nil	Nil		Nil	NII		
	lii	Approximate current Market Price	t Price <b>Rs.6,00,000/-</b> Nil		Nil	Nil NII		NII		
		(a) Self- acquired assets (total value) (b) Inherited assets (total value)	Nil	Nil	Nil		Nil	NII		
9	Liab	ilities						i		
	j	Government dues (Total)	Rs.1,67,217/-	Nil	Not applicable	Not a	pplicable	Not applicable		
	11	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others(Total)	Rs.1,00,000/-	Rs.3,75,438/	- Not applicable	Not a	pplicable	Not applicable		
10	Liabilities that are under dispute									
	i	i Government dues (Total) Nil		Nil	Not applicable	Not a	pplicable	Not applicable		
	ii	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others(Total)	Nil	Ni	Not applicable	Not a	pplicable	Not applicable		

Satyendra Choudfauty

Satyendra Choudfauty

Notary, Berpeta

Regd. No. Ber-3

Chiffwanjan Balan.

	Bank, Finan Institu and (Total	cial utions others		. ´ \  B	yendra Chrudhury Jarpeta District. Regd. NoSPT-3	+	
11	Highest educational qualification:  (Give details of highest school/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course, name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed)						
	sl No.	Examination/cou	irse School/Uni	versity	Board		Year of passing
	 1	H.S.LC	Sarukhetri	High School	SEBA		1986
	 2	H.S.S.L.C		ge, Pathsala	Assam Higher Education Counc	- 1	1988
$\square$	 3	B.A.	Bapuji Coll	ege, Sarukhetri	Gauhati University		1992
Ш	 4	LL.B		** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		Gauhati University	

#### VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:-

Identified by

Advocate, Barpeta.

(a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of Part A and B above;

(b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at Barpeta this the 20th day of March, 2016.

Solemnly affirmed & declared before me by the deponent, who is identified by

MD RAFIQUL ALAM,

Advocate, Barpeta.

Chettaranjan Barman

DEPONENT

Satyendra Choudhury
Notary, Barpeta.
Regd. No. BPT-1